the lowest window sill of the lowest room designed for human occupancy or so occupied, and relying upon natural 
light or natural ventilation from windows opening on such yard. 

4.​ Except that the maximum Building Height within the Suffolk Downs EDA shall be one hundred twenty-five (125') for 
any buildings that lie completely within the portion of the Suffolk Downs EDA that is located both (a) at least 350 feet 
and not more than 900 feet from the eastern boundary of the Suffolk Downs EDA (which boundary, for the avoidance 
of doubt, is the centerline of Bennington Street), and (b) not more than 1,155 feet from the Boston/Revere city line.